
Central 

North-East 

Shandara 

South-West 

South 

South-East 

Name of the 
Revenue 
District 

New Delhi 

North 

North-West 

West 

Address of the District, Department of 
Social Welfare 

Delhi Gate, New Delhi-1 10002 

20-21, Shopping Complex, Gulabi 
Bagh, Delhi-110007 
NPS Building, Vishram Chowk, 
Sector-4, Rohini, Delhi-110085  
Training-Cum-Production 	Centre 
(TCPC), 
Back Side of Santpura Gurudwara, 
Near Punjab & Sind Bank, 
Tilak Nagar, 
New Delhi-110018  

DSWO(South) 
DSWO(Central) 

DSWO(North-
East) 
DSWO(East) 

DSWO(East) 

 

01123071093 dswdond09@gmail.corn 

dswnorth@gmail.corn 

 

01123652304 
01123655002 

 

    

districtnwl(i4gmad.com  
districtnwl a ail.com  
ladlidowestagmail.corn 
dowswaxic.in 

dosouthwestOgmail.co 

dswosouth@gmail.com  

01122124176 donesw.deltri@nic.in  

 

011220-85003T "- 
01122085046 
01122085003, 
01122085046  

doeswic.in 

dswosouth(agmail.com  
docendswfagmall.corn 

01127040849 
01127056278  
01125148885, 
01125138885 

01126528175, 
01126529010 

01129819812 

01129819812 
01123318323 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELI-H 

GLNS COMPLEX. DELHI GATE, NEW DELHI 
(ADMINISTRATION-I BRANCH)  

No.F.10(Misc)/2014/DSW/Estt./ 
Dated: 

ORDER 
	

2b: 2 

All DSWOs and DD(Disability) of Department of Social Welfare are hereby declared as District Co-Ordinator and State Co-Ordinator 
respectively for inclusion of Persons with Disabilities in Electoral Process of Delhi. The details of DSWOs designated as District 
Coordinators is as under: 

04 

01 

02 

03 

05 

06 

07 
08 

09 

11 

District Officers 
(SW) Designated 
as District Co-
ordinators  

DSWO(South) 

C-22/23, Udyog Sadan, Ground Floor, 
Sansthan Area, Qutab Institutional 
	 Area, New Delhi  

Office Telephone 
No. 

DSWO 	(New 
Delhi)  
DSWO(North) 

DSWO(NW-I & II) 

DSWO(West) 

DSWO(South-
West) 

ICasturba Niketan Complex, Lajpat 
Nagar-H, New Delhi-24  
-do- 
GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New 
Delhi-110002 
Sanskar Ashram Complex, Near GTB 
Hospital, Dilshad Garden, Delhi-94 
Mahila Silai Evam Katai--.Tadffa, - 
Block-10, Geeta Colony, Delhi-31 
-do- 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

'Dy. Director (Achrm.-I) 
No.F.10(Misc)/2014/DSW/Estt./ 	2,I b— 	Z-5)---  
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

1. PPS to Secretary (SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002. 
2. 

PA to Spl. Secretary cum Director (SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002. 3. 
DD(Planning), Office of the Chief Electoral Officer, Delhi, Old St. Stephen's College Building, Kashmere Gate, 
Delhi-110006 w.r.t. your letter No.CEO/NO(PwD)/PP/2019/23974-976 dated 12/11/2021 with the information that Department of Social Welafre has no strength of 70 Group B Gazetted Officers to 
appoint/nominate as Coordinators (in respect of 70 Assembly Constituency wize). 4. 
DD (Vigilance/Litigation), Department of Social Welfare, GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002. 5. All DSWOs of Department of Social Welfare, GNCT of Delhi. 

6. 
DD(Disability), Department of Social Welfare, GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002. 

Department. Sr. System Analyst (SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate with the request to upload the order on the website of the 

8. Guard File. 

Dated: 

2 0 J.411 2022 

Dy. Director (Adorn.-I) 
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