DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI GLNS COMPLEX, DELHI GATE, NEW DELHI (ADMINISTRATION-I BRANCH)

No.F.10(Misc)/2014/DSW/Estt./

Dated:

ORDER

2 0 JAN 2027

All DSWOs and DD(Disability) of Department of Social Welfare are hereby declared as District Co-Ordinator and State Co-Ordinator respectively for inclusion of Persons with Disabilities in Electoral Process of Delhi. The details of DSWOs designated as District

S.No.	Name of the Revenue District	District Officers (SW) Designated as District Co- ordinators	Address of the District, Department of Social Welfare	Office Telephone No.	Email-ID
01	New Delhi	DSWO (New Delhi)	Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002	01123071093	dswdond09@gmail.com
02	North	DSWO(North)	20-21, Shopping Complex, Gulabi	01123652304	dswnorth@gmail.com
03	North-West	DSWO(NW-I & II)	Bagh, Delhi-110007 NPS Building, Vishram Chowk,	01123655002 01127040844	182.60
04	West	DSWO(West)	Sector-4, Rohini, Delhi-110085	01127056278	districtnwl@gmail.com districtnwl@gmail.com
		Dowo(west)	Training-Cum-Production Centre (TCPC), Back Side of Santpura Gurudwara, Near Punjab & Sind Bank, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi-110018	01125148885, 01125138885	ladlidowest@gmail.com dowsw@nic.in
05	South-West	DSWO(South- West)	C-22/23, Udyog Sadan, Ground Floor, Sansthan Area, Qutab Institutional Area, New Delhi	01126528175, 01126529010	dosouthwest@gmail.co
06	South	DSWO(South)	Kasturba Niketan Complex, Lainat	01129819812	dswosouth@gmail.com
07	South-East	DSWO(South)	Nagar-II, New Delhi-24		
08	Central	DSWO(Central)	GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New	01129819812	dswosouth@gmail.com
00		- 1	Delhi-110002	01123318323	docendsw@gmail.com
09	North-East	DSWO(North- East)	Sanskar Ashram Complex, Near GTB Hospital, Dilshad Garden, Delhi-94	01122124176	donesw.delhi@nic.in
10	-Bast	DSWO(East)	Mahila Silai Evam Katai Kendra, Block-10, Geeta Colony, Delhi-31	01122085003,	doesw@nic.in
11	Shahdara	DSWO(East)	-do-	01122085046 01122085003, 01122085046	doesw@nic.in

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Dy. Director (Admn.-I)

Dated:

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

No.F.10(Misc)/2014/DSW/Estt./ 19816-19832

2 0 JAN 2022

PPS to Secretary (SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002

PPS to Secretary (SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002.

PA to Spl. Secretary cum Director (SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002.

DD(Planning), Office of the Chief Electoral Officer, Delhi, Old St. Stephen's College Building, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006 w.r.t. your letter No.CEO/NO(PwD)/PF/2019/23974-976 dated 12/11/2021 with the information that Department of Social Welfare has no strength of 70 Group B Gazetted Officers to appoint/nominate as Coordinators (in respect of 70 Assembly Constituency wize).

DD (Vigilance/Litigation) Department of Social Welfare, GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002

appoint/nominate as Coordinators (in respect of 70 Assembly Constituency wize).

DD (Vigilance/Litigation), Department of Social Welfare, GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002.

All DSWOs of Department of Social Welfare, GNCT of Delhi.

DD(Disability), Department of Social Welfare, GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002.

Sr. System Analyst (SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate with the request to upload the order on the website of the

Guard File.

Dy. Director (Admn.-I)